1" $7,429

1 1/2" $14,859

2" $23,774

3" $47,549

4" $74,295

E.    Water Meter Equipment Charge

[1]
 For wastewater permitted projects on Westland/TM land in Section 1 the inspection fee shall be 50% of the applicable inspection fee.

The PIC shall be five thousand four hundred ten dollars ($5,410) per Single Family Equivalent (SFE) for new connections that have paid 

the sewer mill levy prior to December 31, 2020.

The PIC shall be six thousand one hundred seventy dollars ($6,170) per Single Family Equivalent (SFE) new property that have NOT 

paid the sewer mill levy prior to December 31, 2020.

[1]
 Plant Investment Charge (PIC): For Boyne owned lots (i.e. Cascade, Mountain Village, etc.) as of July 25, 1997, are subject to an additional $3,500

[...]

• Two (2) through Four (4) units of improvement

• Five (5) through ten (10) units of improvement; and each commercial building less than or equal to 10,000 square feet

• Eleven (11) or more units of improvement; and each commercial building greater than 10,000 square feet

The SIC shall be two thousand one hundred sixty dollars ($2,160) per Single Family Equivalent (SFE) for new domestic use connections 

that have NOT paid the water mill levy prior to December 31, 2020.

The SIC for all new irrigation use connections serving non-single family residential connections shall be based on

[...]

• Two (2) through Four (4) units of improvement

• Five (5) through ten (10) units of improvement; and each commercial building less than or   equal to 10,000 square feet

• Eleven (11) or more units of improvement; and each commercial building greater than 10,000 square feet

The SIC shall be one thousand eight hundred twenty eight dollars ($1,828) per Single Family Equivalent (SFE) for new domestic use 

connections that have paid the water mill levy prior to December 31, 2020.

II.    MONTHLY USER CHARGES

A.     Wastewater User Charges

$9.89 Per 1,000 Gals.

$9.43 Per 1,000 Gals.

B.     Water User Charges